

January 27, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2135

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "appropriation" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 1, remove "Two members of the house of representatives appointed by the majority leader of"

Page 2, line 2, replace "the house of representatives" with "Three members of the legislative assembly, at least one of whom is a member of the minority party, appointed by the legislative management"

Page 2, line 3, replace "Two senators appointed by the majority leader of the senate" with "One member of a tribal nation appointed by the executive director of the Indian affairs commission"

Page 2, line 4, replace "One individual" with "Three citizen members"

Page 2, line 7, remove "and"

Page 2, line 8, after "union" insert "; and

i. One individual appointed by North Dakota United"

Page 2, line 18, replace "\$50,000" with "\$25,000"

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

**"SECTION 3. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly